07/14/2008 23
Image# 28932166904
FEC REPORT OF RECEIPTS
AND DISBURSEMENTS
FORM 3X For Other Than An Authorized Committee Offse Use Ot
1. NAME OF

COMMITTEE (in full)

USE FEC MAILING LABEL
OR TYPE OR PRINT Wy

Alliance for Retired Americans Political Action Fund

Example:If typing, type
over the lines

A%DRESS (number and street)

Check if different
than previously

| 81‘5 1‘61r‘1 St‘ree‘t, l\fW‘

| 4th Floor North
T T N N

Washington DC 20006
reported. (ACC) Itk o B A A R B RN R (ol | il B SRR
2. FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER W CITY A STATEA ZIPCODE A
C00436188 3. ISTHIS NEW AMENDED
REPORT (N) OR (A)
4. TYPE OF REPORT Monthl Nov 20 (M11
o o (b) Monthly Feb 20 (M2) May 20 (M5) Aug 20 (M8) Nov 20 Mt
(Choose One) eport ear Only)
Due On:
Dec 20 (M12)
Mar 20 (M3 Jun 20 (M6 Sep 20 (M9 i
(@) Quarterly Reports: ar 20 (M3) un 20 (M6) ep 20 (M9) l\é%?gm}lon
April 15 Apr 20 (M4) Jul 20 (M7) Oct 20 (M10) Jan 31 (YE)
Quarterly Report(Q1)
July 15 (c) 12-Day Primary (12P) General (12G) Runoff (12R)
Quarterly Report(Q2) PRE-Election _ _
October 15 Report for the: Convention (12C) Special (12G)
Quarterly Report(Q3)
January 31 ) in the
Quarterly Report(YE) Election on State of
July 31 Mid-Year
Report(Non-election (d) 30-Day
Year Only) (MY) Post -Election General (30G) Runoff (30R) Special (30S)
Termination Report Report for the:
(TER) in the
Election on State of
5. Covering Period 04 01 2008 06 30 2008
| certify that | have examined this Report and to the best of my knowledge and belief it is true, correct and complete.
Type or Print Name of Treasurer Mr. Edward F. Coyle
Signature of Treasurer  Electronically Filed by Mr. Edward F. Coyle Date 07 15 2008

NOTE : Submission of false, erroneous, or incomplete information may subject the person signing this Report to the penalties of 2 U.S.C 437g.

FE6AN026

Office
Use
Only

FEC

FORM 3X

(Rev. 12/2004)
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Image# 28932166905

SUMMARY PAGE

OF RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

FEC Form 3X (Rev. 02/2003) Page 2
Write or Type Committee Name
Alliance for Retired Americans Political Action Fund
M M D D Y Y W Y M M D D Y Y Y Y
Report Covering the Period: From: 04 01 2008 To: 06 30 2008
COLUMN A COLUMN B
This Period Calendar Year-to-Date
6. (a) CashonHand
Y Y
January 1 3008 85899.99
(b) Cash on Hand at
Begining of Reporting Period .............. 196318.25
(c) Total Receipts (from Line 19) .............. 5193.09 115611.35
(d) Subtotal (add lines 6(b) and
6(c) for Column A and Lines
6(a) and 6(c) for Column B) ................ 201511.34 201511.34
7. Total Disbursements (from Line 31) ............ 0.00 0.00
8. Cash on Hand at Close of
Reporting Period
(subtract Line 7 from Line 6(d)) .................. 201511.34 201511.34
9. Debts and Obligations owed TO
the committee (ltemize all on
Schedule C and/or Schedule D) ................. 0.00
10. Debts and Obligations owed BY
the committee (Itemize all on
0.00

Schedule C and/or Schedule D) ..................

X' This Committee has qualified as a multicandidate committee. (see FEC FORM 1M)

For further information contact:

Federal Election Commission

999 E street, NW

Washington, DC 20463

Toll Free 800-424-9530
Local 202-694-1100

FE6AN026



Image# 28932166906

DETAILED SUMMARY PAGE

OF RECEIPTS

FEC Form 3X (Rev. 06/2004) Page 3
Write or Type Committee Name
Alliance for Retired Americans Political Action Fund
M M D Y Y W Y M M D D Y Y
Report Covering the Period: From: 04 01 2008 To: 06 30 20
LR it COLUMN A COLUMN B
- hecelpts Total This Period Calendar Year-to-Date
11. Contributions (other than loans) From:

12.

13.

14.
15.

16.

17.

18.

20.

(a) Individuals/Persons Other
Than Political Committees

(i) Itemized (use Schedule A) ...........

(i) Unitemized ........ccooveiiniiiiiinne

(i) TOTAL (add
Lines 11(a)(i) and (ii) .......ocoue....

—
()}
-

Other Political Committees

—
o
-~

(such as PACS) ......cccceevineniciiieee

(d) Total Contributions (add Lines

11(a)(iii),(b) and (c)) (Carry
Totals to Line 33, page 5) ...............

Transfers From Affiliated/Other

Party Committees .......ccoeveeeiiiiiiiiicee

All Loans Received .........ccoeeevveeecineeennen.

Loan Repayments Received .....................
Offsets To Operating Expenditures
(Refunds, Rebates, etc.)

(Carry Totals to Line 37, page 5) ..............
Refunds of Contributions Made

to Federal candidates and Other

Political Committees .........ccceeveveeevcrveeennen.

Other Federal Receipts

(Dividends, Interest, tC.) .....ccceeieererrinnnnn.

Transfers from Non-Federal and Levin Funds

(a) Non-Federal Account
(from Schedule H3) .........ccceueeeee

(b) Levin Funds (from Schedule H5) .......

(c) Total Transfer (add 18(a) and 18(b)).

. Total Receipts (add Lines 11(d),
12,13, 14, 15,16, 17, and 18(C)) ..ccveve.e..

Total Federal Receipts

(subtract Line 18(c) from Line 19) .............

Political Party Committees ...................

1100.00
3894.00

4994.00

0.00

0.00

4994.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

199.09

0.00

0.00

0.00

5193.09

5193.09

5780.00

109492.17
115272.17

0.00

0.00

115272.17

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

339.18

0.00

0.00

0.00

115611.35

115611.35

FE6AN026



Image# 28932166907

FEC Form 3X (Rev. 02/2003)

DETAILED SUMMARY PAGE

of Disbursements

Page 4

Il. DISBURSEMENTS

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.
28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

Operating Expenditures:
(a) Shared Federal/Non-Federal
Activity (from Schedule H4)

(i) Federal Share........cccooevveuennnnen.

(i) Non-Federal Share......................
(b) Other Federal Operating

Expenditures...........cccceviniiiciinennen.
(c) Total Operating Expenditures

(add 21(a)(i), (a)(ii) and (b))............ >

Transfers to Affiliated/Other Party

CoOMMILEEES....veeeieeieeeeee e
Contributions to

Federal Candidates/Committees.................
and Other Political Committees...................

Independent Expenditure
(use Schedule E) .......cccooeeviiniiiiie
Coordinated Expenditures Made by Party

Committees ‘2 U.S.C. 441a(d))
(use Schedule F).......cccoooviiininiiiiie

Loan Repayments Made...........ccccceerueenene

Loans Made.........ccceeveuveeeeieeeciee e
Refunds of Contributions To:
(a) Individuals/Persons Other

Than Political Committees ...................

(b) Political Party Committees
Other Political Committees
(such as PACS) ......ccccevineeieiineen.
(d) Total Contribution Refunds

—
()
-~

(add Lines 28(a), (b), and (C)) .......... h_J

Other Disbursements..........ccccccccveeviieeenns

Federal Election Activity (2 U.S.C 431(20))
(a) Shared Federal Election Activity

(from Schedule H6)

(i) Federal Share ...........ccooue..

(i) "Levin" Share ........ccccoveeuee
(b) Federal Election Activity Paid Entirely
With Federal Funds ...................

(c) Total Federal Election Activity (add
Lines 30(a)(i), 30(a)(ii) and 30(b))....

Total Disbursements (add Lines 21(c), 22,
23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28(d), 29 and 30(c))..

Total Federal Disbursements
(subtract Line 21(a)(ii) and Line 30(a)(ii)
fromLine 31)...ccceceinnnne

COLUMN A
Total This Period

COLUMN B
Calendar Year-to-Date

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

FE6ANO026



Image# 28932166908

FEC Form 3X (Rev. 02/2003)

DETAILED SUMMARY PAGE

of Disbursements

Page 5

lll. Net Contributions/Operating
Expenditures

COLUMN A
Total This Period

COLUMN B
Calendar Year-to-Date

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

Total Contributions (other than loans)

from Line 11(d), page 3) ...ccccoevvrvecieniennnnne

Total Contribution Refunds

(from Line 28(d)) ..eoveeverineeieieieeicnieee

Net Contributions (other than loans)

(subtract Line 34 from Line 33) ..................

Total Federal Operating Expenditures
(add Line 21(a)(i) and Line 21(b))..........

Offsets to Operating Expenditures

(from Line 15, page 3) ....ccccevvvvevveiiinieninne

Net Operating Expenditures
(subtract Line 37 from Line 36) .............

4994.00

0.00

4994.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

115272.17

0.00

115272.17

0.00

0.00

0.00

FE6AN026



Image# 28932166909

SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3X) FOR LINE NUMBER: | PAGE 6/7

Use separate schedule(s) (check only one)
ITEMIZED RECEIPTS for each category of the e [ e [] e
Detailed Summary Page
16 |:| 17
Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of sollcmng contrlbutlons
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)
Alliance for Retired Americans Political Action Fund

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)
Joseph T. Chandler Date of Receipt
Mailing Address 3514 Waverly Blvd. MM / D 'D / YIY Y Y
04 23 2008
City State Zip Code Transaction ID: C17648267
Richmond VA 23222 Amount of Each Receipt this Period
FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C 350.00
Name of Employer Occupation
Retired Retired
Receipt For: Aggregate Year-to-Date V
Primary General
Other (specify) @ 510.00
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)
David T De Ramus Date of Receipt
Mailing Address Po Box 680297 M M|/ D D /Y Y Y'Y
04 23 2008
City State Zip Code Transaction ID: C17648252
Prattville AL 36068 Amount of Each Receipt this Period
FEC ID number of contributing 4
federal political committee. C 00.00
Name of Employer Occupation
Retired Retired
Receipt For: Aggregate Year-to-Date ¥
Primary General
Other (specify) ¢ 1250.00
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)
Eckard Scholtz Date of Receipt
Mailing Address 9630 Idlewood Dr M M|/ D D /Y Y Y'Y
04 23 2008
City State Zip Code Transaction ID: C17648226
Cleveland OH 44144-3121 Amount of Each Receipt this Period
FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C 350.00
Name of Employer Occupation
Retired Retired
Receipt For: Aggregate Year-to-Date ¥
Primary General
Other (specify) @ 1300.00
SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional) ..........ccceciiiiiiiiniiiciineeeeeeeee » 1100.00
. . . 1100.00
TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only) ...........ccccooeiiiiiiiiiniiiiecee >

FE6AN026 FECSchedule A ( Form 3X) (Revised 02/2003)



Image# 28932166910

SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3X)

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

for each category of the
Detailed Summary Page

Use separate schedule(s)

FOR LINE NUMBER: ‘ PAGE 7/7

(check only one)

ﬁ 11a|:|11b |:| 11c I:I16 S

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

Alliance for Retired Americans Political Action Fund

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)
Amalgamated Bank

Mailing Address 1825 K Street, NW

Date of Receipt

M/ D D/ Y

M Y Y Y
04 30 2008

City State Zip Code Transaction ID: C17648370
Washington DC 20006 Amount of Each Receipt this Period
FEC ID number of contributing 4
federal political committee. C 64.96
Name of Employer Occupation
Receipt For: Aggregate Year-to-Date ¥
Primary General
Other (specify) @ 339.18
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)
Amalgamated Bank Date of Receipt
Mailing Address 1825 K Street, NW M M|/ D D /Y Y Y'Y
05 31 2008
City State Zip Code Transaction ID: C17648371
Washington DC 20006 Amount of Each Receipt this Period
FEC ID number of contributing 1
federal political committee. C 68.10
Name of Employer Occupation
Receipt For: Aggregate Year-to-Date V
Primary General
Other (specify) @ 339.18
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)
Amalgamated Bank Date of Receipt
Mailing Address 1825 K Street, NW M M|/ D D /Y Y Y'Y
06 30 2008
City State Zip Code Transaction ID: C17648373
Washington DC 20006 Amount of Each Receipt this Period
FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C 66.03
Name of Employer Occupation
Receipt For: Aggregate Year-to-Date ¥
Primary General
Other (specify) @ 339.18
SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional) ..........ccceciiiiiiiiniiiciineeeeeeeee 199.09
. . . 199.09
TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only) ...........ccccooeiiiiiiiiiniiiiecee
FE6AN026 FECSchedule A ( Form 3X) (Revised 02/2003)




