07/14/2008 23:12

Image# 28932166904

FEC FORM 3X

REPORT OF RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

TONIII 3X	For Oth	er Than An	Authorized	d Committe	ee		Office Us	e Only	
NAME OF COMMITTEE (in full)		MAILING LAE OR PRINT		ample:If typing r the lines	, type				
Alliance for Retired Am	ericans Political	Action Fund			1 1 1				
								1 1 1	
ADDRESS (number and stree	et) <u> </u>	oor North							_
Check if different than previously reported. (ACC)	Washi	ngton				DC	20	0006	
2. FEC IDENTIFICATION	I NUMBER	-	CITY 🛕		!	STATE	;	ZIPCODI	≣ 🛦
C00436188			3. IS THIS REPORT		NEW N) OR		AMENDED (A)		
4. TYPE OF REPORT (Choose One) (a) Quarterly Reports: April 15 Quarterly Rep X July 15 Quarterly Rep October 15 Quarterly Rep January 31 Quarterly Rep July 31 Mid-Y Report(Non-e- Year Only) (N Termination F (TER)	poort(Q1) (coort(Q2) coort(Q3) coort(YE) (dar election (dx))	PRE-Election Report for the Election 30-Day Post -Election Report for the Election Post -Election Report for the Election Post -Election Report for the Election Report for th	Election on	Ä.	12C)	Se	(12G)	in the State of	Nov 20 (M11) (Non-Election Year Only) Dec 20 (M12) (Non-Election Year Only) Jan 31 (YE) Runoff (12R)
5. Covering Period	04 0			through	0 6	3 0	2008		
I certify that I have examined Type or Print Name of Treas		to the best of r dward F. Coyle	ny knowledge	and belief it is	true, correct	and complet	e. 		
Signature of Treasurer E	lectronically File	d by Mr. Edw	ard F. Coyle			Date 0	7 15	2	2008
NOTE : Submission of false	e, erroneous, or i	ncomplete infor	mation may su	bject the perso	on signing thi	s Report to t	he penalties	of 2 U.S.	C 437g.
Office Use							FEC	FORM	_

FE6AN026

SUMMARY PAGE

OF RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

FEC Form 3X (Rev. 02/2003) Page 2 Write or Type Committee Name Alliance for Retired Americans Political Action Fund D D " D 0 4 0 1 2008 0.6 3 0 2008 Report Covering the Period: From: To: **COLUMN A COLUMN B** This Period Calendar Year-to-Date (a) Cash on Hand 85899.99 2008 January 1 (b) Cash on Hand at 196318.25 Begining of Reporting Period 5193.09 115611.35 (c) Total Receipts (from Line 19) (d) Subtotal (add lines 6(b) and 6(c) for Column A and Lines 201511.34 201511.34 6(a) and 6(c) for Column B) 0.00 0.00 7. Total Disbursements (from Line 31) Cash on Hand at Close of Reporting Period 201511.34 201511.34 (subtract Line 7 from Line 6(d)) 9. Debts and Obligations owed the committee (Itemize all on 0.00 Schedule C and/or Schedule D) 10. Debts and Obligations owed the committee (Itemize all on 0.00 Schedule C and/or Schedule D) This Committee has qualified as a multicandidate committee. (see FEC FORM 1M)

For further information contact:

Federal Election Commission 999 E street, NW Washington, DC 20463

> Toll Free 800-424-9530 Local 202-694-1100

DETAILED SUMMARY PAGE OF RECEIPTS

FEC Form 3X (Rev. 06/2004) Page 3

Write or Type Committee Name

Alliance for Retired Americans Political Action Fund

м м 0 4 01 м м 0 6 ^D 3 0 2 0 0 8 $\overset{\scriptscriptstyle{Y}}{2}\,0\,\overset{\scriptscriptstyle{Y}}{0}\,\overset{\scriptscriptstyle{Y}}{8}$ Report Covering the Period: From: To: **COLUMN A COLUMN B** I. Receipts **Total This Period** Calendar Year-to-Date 11. Contributions (other than loans) From: (a) Individuals/Persons Other

(a) Individuals/1 ersons Other		
Than Political Committees (i) Itemized (use Schedule A)	1100.00	5780.00
(ii) Unitemized	3894.00	109492.17
(iii) TOTAL (add Lines 11(a)(i) and (ii)	4994.00	115272.17
(b) Political Party Committees	0.00	0.00
(c) Other Political Committees (such as PACs)	0.00	0.00
(d) Total Contributions (add Lines		
11(a)(iii),(b) and (c)) (Carry Totals to Line 33, page 5)	4994.00	115272.17
Transfers From Affiliated/Other Party Committees	0.00	0.00
3. All Loans Received	0.00	0.00
Loan Repayments Received Offsets To Operating Expenditures	0.00	0.00
(Refunds, Rebates, etc.) (Carry Totals to Line 37, page 5)	0.00	0.00
to Federal candidates and Other Political Committees	0.00	0.00
7. Other Federal Receipts (Dividends, Interest, etc.)	199.09	339.18
8. Transfers from Non-Federal and Levin Funds		
(a) Non-Federal Account (from Schedule H3)	0.00	0.00
(b) Levin Funds (from Schedule H5)	0.00	0.00
(c) Total Transfer (add 18(a) and 18(b)).	0.00	0.00
19. Total Receipts (add Lines 11(d),		
10 10 11 15 10 17 110(-)	5193 09	115611.35

5193.09

5193.09

115611.35

115611.35

20. Total Federal Receipts

12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, and 18(c))

(subtract Line 18(c) from Line 19)

DETAILED SUMMARY PAGE

of Disbursements

FEC Form 3X (Rev. 02/2003)

Page 4

II. DISBUR	SEMENTS	COLUMN A Total This Period	COLUMN B Calendar Year-to-Date
21. Operating Expend (a) Shared Fede		1000	
Activity (fron	srai/Non-Federal 1 Schedule H4) Share	0.00	0.00
(ii) Non-Fe	deral Share	0.00	0.00
(b) Other Feder			
•	S	0.00	0.00
(c) Total Operation (add 21(a)(i)	ing Expenditures , (a)(ii) and (b))	0.00	0.00
22. Transfers to Affili	ated/Other Party		
Committees 23. Contributions to		0.00	0.00
Federal Candidat and Other Politica	es/Committees	0.00	0.00
 Independent Exp. (use Schedule E) 	enditure	0.00	0.00
 Coordinated Expension Committees (2 U 	enditures Made by Party	0.00	0.00
	s Made	0.00	0.00
		0.00	0.00
	Persons Other	0.00	0.00
man Politica	al Committees		
	y Committees al Committees	0.00	0.00
(such as PA	Cs)	0.00	0.00
()	oution Refunds 8(a), (b), and (c))	0.00	0.00
29. Other Disbursem	ents	0.00	0.00
	Activity (2 U.S.C 431(20))		
(a) Shared Fede (from Schedi	ral Election Activity		
,	hare	0.00	0.00
(ii) "Levin" S	hare	0.00	0.00
	tion Activity Paid Entirely Funds	0.00	0.00
` '	Election Activity (add (i), 30(a)(ii) and 30(b))	0.00	0.00
31. Total Disbursem	ents (add Lines 21(c), 22,		
23, 24, 25, 26, 2	7, 28(d), 29 and 30(c))	0.00	0.00
32. Total Federal Di	sbursements		
,	(a)(ii) and Line 30(a)(ii)	2.22	0.00
from Line 31)		0.00	0.00

DETAILED SUMMARY PAGE

of Disbursements

FEC Form 3X (Rev. 02/2003)

Page 5

	III. Net Contributions/Operating Expenditures	COLUMN A Total This Period	COLUMN B Calendar Year-to-Date
33.	Total Contributions (other than loans) from Line 11(d), page 3)	4994.00	115272.17
34.	Total Contribution Refunds (from Line 28(d))	0.00	0.00
35.	Net Contributions (other than loans) (subtract Line 34 from Line 33)	4994.00	115272.17
36.	Total Federal Operating Expenditures (add Line 21(a)(i) and Line 21(b))	0.00	0.00
37.	Offsets to Operating Expenditures (from Line 15, page 3)	0.00	0.00
38.	Net Operating Expenditures (subtract Line 37 from Line 36)	0.00	0.00

FE6AN026

SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3X) ITEMIZED RECEIPTS	Use separate schedule(s) for each category of the Detailed Summary Page	FOR LINE NUMBER: PAGE 6 / 7 (check only one) X 11a 11b 11c 12 13 14 15 16
Any information copied from such Reports and or for commercial purposes, other than using the NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) Alliance for Retired Americans Politic	Statements may not be sold or used by any persone name and address of any political committee to cal Action Fund	
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) Joseph T. Chandler Mailing Address 3514 Waverly Blvd. City Richmond FEC ID number of contributing federal political committee. Name of Employer Retired Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify)	State Zip Code VA 23222 C Occupation Retired Aggregate Year-to-Date ▼ 510.00	Date of Receipt M M D D Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) David T De Ramus Mailing Address Po Box 680297 City Prattville FEC ID number of contributing federal political committee. Name of Employer Retired Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify)	State Zip Code AL 36068 C Occupation Retired Aggregate Year-to-Date 1250.00	Date of Receipt M M M C D D C T Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) Eckard Scholtz Mailing Address 9630 Idlewood Dr City Cleveland FEC ID number of contributing federal political committee. Name of Employer Retired Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify)	State Zip Code OH 44144-3121 C Occupation Retired Aggregate Year-to-Date 1300.00	Date of Receipt M M M / D D / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional)		1100.00
		1100.00

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)

SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3X)

SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3) TEMIZED RECEIPTS	Use separate schedule(s) for each category of the Detailed Summary Page	FOR LINE NUMBER: PAGE 7/7 (check only one) 11a 11b 11c 12 13 14 15 16 >
	nd Statements may not be sold or used by any pers of the name and address of any political committee to	
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) Alliance for Retired Americans Poli	itical Action Fund	
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) Amalgamated Bank		Date of Receipt
Mailing Address 1825 K Street, NW		04 30 2008
City <u>Washington</u>	State Zip Code DC 20006	Transaction ID: C17648370 Amount of Each Receipt this Period
FEC ID number of contributing federal political committee.	C	64.96
Name of Employer	Occupation	
Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify) ▼	Aggregate Year-to-Date ▼ 339.18	
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) Amalgamated Bank		Date of Receipt
Mailing Address 1825 K Street, NW		05 31 7 2008
City	State Zip Code	Transaction ID: C17648371
Washington FEC ID number of contributing federal political committee.	DC 20006	Amount of Each Receipt this Period 68.10
Name of Employer	Occupation	_
Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify) ▼	Aggregate Year-to-Date ▼ 339.18]
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) Amalgamated Bank	I	Date of Receipt
Mailing Address 1825 K Street, NW		0 6 3 0 2 0 0 8
City	State Zip Code	Transaction ID: C17648373
Washington FEC ID number of contributing federal political committee.	DC 20006	Amount of Each Receipt this Period 66.03
Name of Employer	Occupation	
Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify) ▼	Aggregate Year-to-Date ▼ 339.18	
SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optiona	al)	199.09
	nber only)	199.09